1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	ĺ
10	ĺ
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	ĺ
24	
25	ĺ
26	
27	ĺ
28	
	í

servants, employees, representatives and attorneys, and upon those persons in active concert or participate with them who receive actual notice of this Final Judgment On Consent, are hereby permanently restrained and enjoined from engaging in any advertising, promotional, marketing activities and/or rendering of any services using the term Monster Jam Fest or any other term confusingly similar to or that is likely to cause dilution of FMS' MONSTER JAM Marks.

- 3. This Court shall retain jurisdiction over the enforcement of this Final Judgment on Consent.
- 4. The parties waive all right to appeal from this Final Judgment on Consent.
- 5. Each party shall bear its own costs and attorney fees in connection with this Action and the Final Judgment on Consent except as may otherwise be provided in the Settlement Agreement between the parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED:

Dated: 4/23/2013

United States District Judge